Customer Service Window
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

U.S. PTO 12/379852 03/03/2009

Atty. Docket No.: 6164-000289/US

Page 1 of

JAC:wv

00.40	2-2009		
REC		EET	
10 the Hoi		demarks: y thereof.	
1033	02 12		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Hozumi YONEZAWA	Name: RICOH COMPANY, LIMITED		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	i	6, Nakamagome 1-chome	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Ohta-ku	State: Tokyo	
Assignment	Country: Japan	Postal Code: 143-8555	
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:			
Execution Date: 02/25/2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	he execution date of the	application is: 02/25/2009	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).		
Additional numbers attached? LYES NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)			
concerning document should be mailed:		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910			
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.		
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-0750</u>		
	(Attach	triplicate copy of this page	
		lying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true	
John A. Castellano, #35,094		March 3, 2009	
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including coursely a feet and described as 2			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

03/04/2009 AWONDAF1 00000093 12379852 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 022397 FRAME: 0955

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dol inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))		
RICOH COMPANY, LIMITED, 3-6, N	Nakamagome 1-chome, Onta-ku,	TOKYO 143-8555 JAPAN
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)		GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
PRINTING SYSTEM, PRINTING DE	VICE, HOST APPARATUS, AND)
COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/J was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed the second of		on for Letters Patent of the United State
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of app	olication, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No;	Assignee's attorney is here. data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, herein	thereon, for the full term or terms for which t	he said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any light acts to include but not be limited to executing all paps sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evident	le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and application(s) and the issuance of said Letters itigation or other legal proceeding which may bers, including separate assignments and decla	enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatur	re(s).
Hopini Yonezaka	Hozumi YONEZAWA	D-1 25 2000
(Signature)	(Type Name)	Feb. 25, 2009 (Date)
2)	·	
· (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)		
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	12

RECORDED: 03/03/2009

PATENT REEL: 022397 FRAME: 0956